



1327 W. SAN PEDRO STREET GILBERT, AZ 85233

To:	PARADISE VALLEY, TOWN OF	Contact:	Chris Martinez	
Address:	PUBLIC WORKS	Phone:		
	PARADISE VALLEY, AZ 85253-4399	Fax:		
Project Name:	PARADISE VALLEY PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE 25/26 BUDGET PROPOSAL	Bid Number:		
Project Location:		Bid Date:		
Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price

SECTION 2 (REMAINING AFTER 6.30.25)

CRACK FILL	422,163.00	LF	\$0.25	\$105,540.75
PMM	94,550.00	SY	\$1.50	\$141,825.00
STRIPING	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	15.00	DY	\$1,750.00	\$26,250.00

Total Price for above SECTION 2 (REMAINING AFTER 6.30.25) Items: \$278,615.75

1/2 SECTION 6 (REMAINING TO BE DEFERRED TO FY 26/27)

2" MILLING	105,000.00	SY	\$2.50	\$262,500.00
2" AC CAP (1/2" 70-10 LV OR COP 1/2" LV)	105,000.00	SY	\$18.35	\$1,926,750.00
PRELOWER UTILITIES	145.00	EACH	\$490.00	\$71,050.00
ADJUST MANHOLE	70.00	EACH	\$700.00	\$49,000.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE	75.00	EACH	\$670.00	\$50,250.00
SURVEY MONUMENT 120-1B	12.00	EACH	\$290.00	\$3,480.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL ALLOWANCE	1.00	LS	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
POLICE OFFICERS	1.00	LS	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00

Total Price for above 1/2 SECTION 6 (REMAINING TO BE DEFERRED TO FY 26/27) Items: \$2,516,030.00

TATUM BLVD

MICROSEAL	113,560.00	SY	\$5.33	\$605,274.80
TRAFFIC CONTROL	33.00	DY	\$1,750.00	\$57,750.00
STRIPING	1.00	LS	\$73,970.00	\$73,970.00

Total Price for above TATUM BLVD Items: \$736,994.80

SCOTTSDALE ROAD

3" MILLING	15,500.00	SY	\$3.00	\$46,500.00
3" AC CAP (1/2" PMTR)	15,500.00	SY	\$24.00	\$372,000.00
PRELOWER UTILITIES	18.00	EACH	\$490.00	\$8,820.00
ADJUST MANHOLE	6.00	EACH	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE	4.00	EACH	\$670.00	\$2,680.00
SURVEY MONUMENT 120-1A	2.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
SAWCUT/REMOVE CONCRETE/AC	1,420.00	SF	\$30.00	\$42,600.00
SAWCUT/REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	50.00	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
SIDEWALK/RAMPS	1,225.00	SF	\$30.00	\$36,750.00
VALLEY GUTTER & CONCRETE APRON	375.00	SF	\$35.00	\$13,125.00

Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
CURB & GUTTER	50.00	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL ALLOWANCE	1.00	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
POLICE OFFICERS	1.00	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
Total Price for above SCOTTSDALE ROAD Items:				\$637,025.00

Bid Price Subtotal: \$4,168,665.55

Total Bid Price: \$4,168,665.55

Notes:

- PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PROVIDE PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SERVICES ON THE LOCATIONS DESCRIBED ABOVE. PRICING INCLUDES ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO PREP, CLEAN CRACKS AND PAVEMENT TO INSTALL CRACK SEAL, PMM (SEALCOAT) TO THE ROADWAYS. ALSO INCLUDES THE SAME FOR TYPE II MICROSEAL. ALSO INCLUDES STRIPING OF THE SAME.
- CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS BASED ON BUCKEYE CONTRACT NO. 2025081.

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted.

Buyer: _____

Signature: _____

Date of Acceptance: _____

CONFIRMED:

M.R. TANNER DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

Authorized Signature: _____

Estimator: Chad Montoya
480-633-8500 cmontoya@mrtanner.com